# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6529098

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                       | Execution Date |
|----------------------------|----------------|
| ALLEGRO MICROSYSTEMS, INC. | 03/30/2013     |

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | ALLEGRO MICROSYSTEMS, LLC |  |
|-----------------|---------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 115 NORTHEAST CUTOFF      |  |
| City:           | WORCESTER                 |  |
| State/Country:  | MASSACHUSETTS             |  |
| Postal Code:    | 01606                     |  |

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 16252789 |

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (781)989-9966

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7819899988 Email: MLF@DC-M.COM

**Correspondent Name:** DALY, CROWLEY, MOFFORD & DURKEE, LLP

Address Line 1: ONE UNIVERSITY AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 201B

Address Line 4: WESTWOOD, MASSACHUSETTS 02090

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | ALLEG-328FUS        |  |
|-------------------------|---------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | JUDITH C. CROWLEY   |  |
| SIGNATURE:              | /Judith C. Crowley/ |  |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 02/02/2021          |  |

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=TO\_PTO\_NAME\_CHANGE#page1.tif source=TO PTO NAME CHANGE#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 055203 FRAME: 0974 506482322



PAGE :

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAMARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND
CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAMARE
CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "ALLEGRO MICROSYSTEMS, INC." TO A
DELAMARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM
"ALLEGRO MICROSYSTEMS, INC." TO "ALLEGRO MICROSYSTEMS, LLC",
FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF MARCE, A.D.
2013, AT 1:33 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE THIRTIETH DAY OF MARCH, A >. 2013.

*2235640 8100*V

190980511

You may pagify this cartificate online

Jeffrey W. Budsock, Secretary of State

lutrentication: 0313919

DATE: 03-26-13

PATENT REEL: 055203 FRAME: 0975

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

- 1.) The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Delaware.
- 2.) The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware.
- 3.) The date the corporation first formed is July 10, 1990.
- 4.) The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Allegro MicroSystems. Inc.
- 5.) The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Allegro MicroSystems. LLC.
- 6.) The effective date of the conversion shall be March 30, 2013.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the 21st day of March. A.D. 2013

Authorized Person

Name: James M. Coonan

**PATENT REEL: 055203 FRAME: 0976** 

RECORDED: 02/02/2021